

218
jks 06.10.2023

CPAN 305 of 2018

**Hajera Begum
Vs.
Tanmoy Pakhira**

Mr. Sk. Md. Ismail

... .. for the applicant

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant
prays leave to amend the cause title.

Leave is granted.

Let this matter appear again in the list on
13th October, 2023.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)