

11.03.2025

CPAN 305 of 2018

**Hajera Begum
Vs.
Shri Tanmoy Pakhira & Anr.**

Mr. Sk. Md. Ismail

... .. for the applicant

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant prays
leave to serve notice upon the alleged contemnors.

Leave is granted.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 21st
March, 2025 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order
duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)