

CPAN 305 of 2018

**Hajera Begum
Vs.
Shri Tanmoy Pakhira & Anr.**

Mr. Supratick Syamal
Md. Sk. Ismail

... for the applicant

Mr. Surajit Basu
Ms. Jasika Alam

... for the contemnors

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant is present.

Learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnors prays leave to file compliance report.

Let the compliance report be filed within a month from date.

Let this matter appear in the Monthly list of May, 2025.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)