

27 **15.01.
2026**

Ct. No.
550

Ab

**CPAN 305 of 2018
in
WPA 19313 of 2017**

**Hajera Begum
Vs.
Tonushri Pandit.**

Mr. Sk. Md. Ismail.

... for the applicant.

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant is directed to serve another notice upon the alleged contemnor intimating that the contempt application will appear in the list on 29th January 2026 and shall file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

