

D/L
Item Nos. 24
13.02.2026
KOLE
266059

**CPAN 305 of 2018
In
WPA 19313 of 2017**

**Hajera Begum
-vs.-
Tanmoy Pakhira**

*Mr. Mukteswar Maity,
Mr. S. M. Ismail,
Mr. M. Sarkar,*

... for the contemnor.

*Mr. Dev Kupa Sharma,
Mr. Niraj Kumar Singh,
Mr. Satya Prakash Shaw,*

... for the respondent nos. 6 and 7.

1. Learned Advocate for the alleged contemnor wants to file an affidavit of compliance annexing the relevant report.
2. Let such affidavit be filed within a week and if any exception is required to be filed by the petitioner, the same may be filed within a week thereafter.
3. List the matter once again on 06.03.2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)